



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03191212 December 12, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3S73
District: District 3 **Counties:** FRANKLIN, GULF **Fed Aid No:** E191123E
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4453811H201 (*)
Contract Desc: HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS 4453821H201
4453831H201
4453841H201
4453851H201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$174,645.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$697,300.00	399.27%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$713,699.00	408.66%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191212 December 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3S73
District: District 3 **Counties:** FRANKLIN, GULF **Fed Aid No:** E191123E
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4453811H201 (*)
 4453821H201
 4453831H201
 4453841H201
 4453851H201

Contract Descr: HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

This Permanent Repair Contract shall consist of the repair/replacement of navigation lights systems, fender systems, clearance gauges, bridge deck lighting, and underdeck lighting at each identified bridge location. All lighting repairs shall be fully functional and operational upon completion to ensure lights are illuminating at the appropriate times. Any associated service connection fees shall be included in the cost of the repair pay item. Navigational light repairs shall include replacement of the existing center channel lights, demolition of existing wiring/conduit and navigation fixtures from bridge fender systems and furnishing and installing new navigation fixtures, center channel lights, and clearance gauge lights. This will include but not be limited to conduit, conductors, disconnect switches, and J boxes on bridge fender systems and down pier columns. Repair/Replacement items shall be in-kind and match pre-event locations. Navigation lights shall be LED light source.

FHWA 1273 AND DAVIS BACON WAGE RATES ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS CONTRACT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453811H201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	36,617.00000	36,617.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453821H201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	36,617.00000	36,617.00
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453831H201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	36,617.00000	36,617.00
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453841H201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	36,617.00000	36,617.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453811H201		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,840.00000	6,840.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191212 December 12, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3S73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453851H201		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,840.00000	6,840.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0035 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		3.000 MB	18,450.00000	55,350.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00	35,180.00000	105,540.00
0040 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 4453811H201		(1.000) LS	13,339.00000	13,339.00	76,200.00000	76,200.00	70,936.00000	70,936.00
0045 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 4453821H201		(1.000) LS	12,044.00000	12,044.00	76,200.00000	76,200.00	70,936.00000	70,936.00
0050 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 4453831H201		(1.000) LS	12,857.00000	12,857.00	76,200.00000	76,200.00	70,936.00000	70,936.00
0055 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 4453841H201		(1.000) LS	14,285.00000	14,285.00	76,200.00000	76,200.00	70,936.00000	70,936.00
0060 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 4453851H201		(1.000) LS	10,048.00000	10,048.00	76,200.00000	76,200.00	70,936.00000	70,936.00
0065 0510 1 4 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, REPAIR/REHAB		1.000 EA	1,044.00000	1,044.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,336.00000	8,336.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191212 December 12, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3S73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PAUL PATRICK ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0070 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	5,862.00000	5,862.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,328.00000	14,328.00
0075 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		1.000 EA	1,520.00000	1,520.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,519.00000	2,519.00
0080 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		4.000 EA	2,344.00000	9,376.00	3,850.00000	15,400.00	2,720.00000	10,880.00
0085 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		4.000 EA	285.00000	1,140.00	850.00000	3,400.00	622.00000	2,488.00
0090 0715 11600 LUMINAIRE, REPAIR & REINSTALL		20.000 EA	485.00000	9,700.00	1,750.00000	35,000.00	1,667.00000	33,340.00
0095 0715 21 6 LUMINAIRE, NAVIGATION LIGHTS, REMOVE		40.000 EA	110.00000	4,400.00	850.00000	34,000.00	278.00000	11,120.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$174,645.00		\$697,300.00		\$713,699.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$174,645.00		\$697,300.00		713,699.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191212 December 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3S73

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.